
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001979-2024 

Contract

Places for People - PAT Testing

Places for People Group Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001979

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042ea7  

Published 19 January 2024, 4:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Places for People Group Limited

305 Grays Inn Rd

London

WC1X 8QR

Email

purchasing@placesforpeople.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1772897200

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001979-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001979-2024
mailto:purchasing@placesforpeople.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.placesforpeople.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.placesforpeople.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.placesforpeople.co.uk
https://www.placesforpeople.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Places for People - PAT Testing

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Places for People are looking to appoint a national supplier to carry out PAT Testing and
subsequent remedial works on an extensive portfolio of properties throughout the UK.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

This tender is to appoint a national supplier to carry out PAT Testing and subsequent
remedial works on an extensive portfolio of properties throughout the UK on behalf of Places
for People. This contract is for an initial three year period, with scope to extended the
agreement for a further two years at the sole discretion of Places for People. This tender will
be for national coverage of all residential properties, which’ll require PAT Testing equipment
that’s kept in the communal areas of properties such as kitchen appliances, TV’s, extension
leads etc. This tender is also for all office properties, PAT Testing equipment such as laptops,
chargers, monitors, docking stations, kitchen appliances etc. including agile workers
equipment (laptops & chargers). The equipment carried in our mobile vans such as vacuum
cleaners, extension reels, drills, tile cutters, transformers etc. will also need to be serviced.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 086-193469

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:193469-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Norwood Electrical (UK) Limited

The Coach House, Lockington Hall, Lockington

Derbyshire

DE74 2RH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04592283

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://procurementhub.delta-
esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=836589882

 GO Reference: GO-2024119-PRO-25007931

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://procurementhub.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=836589882
https://procurementhub.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=836589882


Page 8 to 8

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-22T14:03:58+0100
	TCPDF




